

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0773 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 8/17/2017 In control: Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: 9/12/2017 Final action:

Title: Approval of Agreement with Redwood Toxicology Inc., aka Redwood Biotech, in the Amount of

\$80,000 to Provide Laboratory Testing and Supplies for Family and Children's Services in Fiscal Year

2017-18

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 17-105

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2017	1	Board of Supervisors		

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: September 12, 2017

Department Contact:Anne MolgaardPhone:463-7885Department Contact:Jena ConnerPhone:463-7971

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Agreement with Redwood Toxicology Inc., aka Redwood Biotech, in the Amount of \$80,000 to Provide Laboratory Testing and Supplies for Family and Children's Services in Fiscal Year 2017-18

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Agreement with Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc., aka Redwood Biotech, in the amount of \$80,000 to provide laboratory testing and supplies for Family and Children's Services in fiscal year 2017-18; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee to sign future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

May 16, 2017, Item 4(x), BOS No. 17-025

Summary of Request:

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory provides all drug/alcohol testing devices, and all specimen testing, for individuals who are required to drug test for Family and Children's Services, either as part of investigations regarding child abuse or neglect, or as part of a client's case plan to determine if drugs and/or alcohol are being used.

File #: 17-0773, Version: 1

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, one of the nation's largest drug and alcohol testing laboratories, is the government services division of Alere Toxicology. They are able to provide rapid and reliable results which impacts social worker and court decisions about children's safety in homes with parents who are testing positive for drugs or alcohol.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: http://www.redwoodtoxicology.com

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: Federal, State, Realignment **Budgeted in Current F/Y:** Yes **Current F/Y Cost:** \$80,000 **Annual Recurring Cost:** \$80,000

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Jill Martin, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Nicole French Final Status: Approved

Date: **SEPTEMBER 15, 2017** Executed Item Number: Agreement 17-105

Note to Department: 3 originals to dept (p/u), 1

original to Auditor (i/i)